connection.

As part of its optimisation of Stather, the Group, is considering a planning amendment to re-configure the model and number of generating
engines for the site. Similar to Bordesley, use of refurbished engines and Balance of Plant is being considered.

Major Shareholders
Insofar as the Directors and the Company are aware, as at 8 July 2025 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this Document)
and immediately on Admission, the following persons had/will have an interest directly or indirectly in the issued shares of the Company
which is notifiable under the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules:

At the date of this
Document

Immediately following, the
Subscription and Admission
and Conversion of Convertible
Loan

Diluted on exercise of convertible
instruments

Shareholder
Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percenta
ge of
issued
share
capital

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged
Share Capital
following
Admission

Upon Exercise in
full of the Pre-
Paid Warrants

Upon Exercise of
Pre-Paid Warrants,
Broker Warrants
and Cash Warrants
and grant of shares
under the Employee
and Director Share
Scheme

RiverFort Capital
Partners PCC Limited  1,705,293 15.99 1,705,293 13.15% 1.24% 0.41%

Winterflood
Securities Limited 1,008,048 9.46 1,008,048 7.77% 0.73% 0.24

*PSCD Power 1
Limited 32,929 0.31% 1,958,929 15.10% 1.42% 0.72%

* A company wholly controlled by Company director, Paul Venter

6

Such Shareholders do not have special voting rights and the Ordinary Shares owned by each of them rank pari passu in all respects
with all other Ordinary Shares. The Company is not aware of any person who, either as at the date of this Document or immediately
following Admission, exercises, or could exercise, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, control over the Company.

Key Managing Directors and Statutory Auditors

The key managing directors are Pieter Krugel, and the other directors are Paulus Venter and Celia Li (expected to be appointed on or around